To the Assistant Commission documents or copy thereof.	the attached origi
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert H. Bell, Jr. Robert Alan Cargnoni 4.10.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504
3. Nature of conveyance: $X = \frac{X}{4} = \frac{3}{4} = \frac{4}{5} = \frac{3}{4} = \frac{3}$	4/8/03
4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together execution date of the application is	ether with a new application, the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	, ,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Casimer K. Salys IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.0 X Authorized to be charged to
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Casimer K. Salys IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.0 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Casimer K. Salys IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0092	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.0 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 013981 FRAME: 0914

Whereas, we,			
(1) Robert H. Bell, Jr. County of Travis	of Au and S	astin State of Texas	
and (2) Robert Alan Cargnon County of Travis		ustin State of Texas	
nave invented certain imp	provement in		
METHOD AND SYSTI FRANSFER REQUEST		UTED ARBITRATION FOR MULTICYCLE DA	TA
and executed a United St Date Inventor Signed De	ates patent application therefore on eclaration) (1) $\frac{\Psi}{\mathcal{S}}$	$2003 \text{ and } (2) \qquad 4/8 , 2003.$	
naving a place of busines	s at Armonk, New York 10504, (he	INES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, ereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire rigo any United States and foreign patents to be obtained	,ht,
nereby sell, assign, and trapplication and invention resulting from the filing of Letters Patent granted up nereby agree that IBM m	ransfer to IBM, its successors and as therein disclosed for the United States application, an on the invention set forth in said appay apply for foreign Letters Patent of	t whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named ssigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said rates and foreign countries, and all rights of priority and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any oplication to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I on said invention and I will execute all papers necessars when called upon to do so by IBM.	
(I) Signed at <u>Au</u>	on 4/8	, 2003	
		Robert H. Bell, Jr.	
$(\vec{\beta})$ Signed at A	Austin on	4/8 ,2003	
		Robert Alan Cargnoni	

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1

RECORDED: 04/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 013981 FRAME: 0915